## 2024/25 School Fee Schedule for St. Alphonsus Elem/J.H. School

Description	2024/25 Fee Amount
Supplemental Education Fees - Kindergarten up to a Max \$30	
Apps - Kinder	\$5.00
Electronic Device User Fee - Kinder	\$10.00
Nylon Book Pouch	\$3.00
Whole School Activity - Kinder	\$10.00
Supplemental Education Fees - Grades 1 to 6 up to a Max \$50	
Electronic Device User Fee - 1-6	\$20.00
Site licenses 1-6	\$20.00
Whole School Activities	\$10.00
Individual Assessment (Sales through Office)	
Headphones	\$10.00
Recorders	\$10.00
Yearbook	\$25.00
School Activities / Fieldtrips	
Bike Safety	\$10.00
Field Trips - Gr 1 (Maximum \$75)	\$75.00
Field Trips - Gr 2 (Maximum \$75)	\$75.00
Field Trips - Gr 3 (Maximum \$75)	\$75.00
Field Trips - Gr 4 (Maximum \$75)	\$75.00
Field Trips - Gr 5 (Maximum \$75)	\$75.00
Field Trips - Gr 6 (Maximum \$75)	\$75.00
Field Trips - Kinder (maximum \$50)	\$50.00
Fire Safety	\$10.00
Kiwanis Safety City	\$10.00
Numero Club	\$20.00
Skiing - Grades 3-6	\$60.00
Symphony	\$30.00

Description	2024/25
Description	Fee Amount
Athletics (Extracurricular Fees)	
Futsal Team - Grades 4-6	\$15.00
Volleyball Team - Grades 4-6	\$15.00
Junior High	
Supplemental Education fees - Grades 7 to 9 up to a Max \$60	
Electronic Device User Fee - Grades 7-9	\$25.00
Site licenses Grades 7-9	\$20.00
Student Council Junior High Activities	\$5.00
Whole School Activities	\$10.00
Courses (CTF use cluster name)	
Art 7-9 (Full Year)	\$20.00
Braided Journeys LDC 7-9 (Semestered)	\$20.00
CTF Communication Technology (Broadcast) 7-9 (Semestered)	\$20.00
CTF Communication Technology (Yearbook) 7-9 (Semestered)	\$20.00
CTF Community Care Services (Community Outreach) 7-9 (Semestered)	\$20.00
CTF Construction 7-9 (Semestered)	\$50.00
CTF Environmental Stewardship (Outdoor Ed) 7-9 (Semestered)	\$50.00
CTF Foods 7-9 (Semestered)	\$60.00
CTF Recreation Leadership (Sports Leadership) 7-9 (Semestered)	\$25.00
CTF Recreational Leadership (Fit For Life) 7-9 (Semestered)	\$25.00
CTF Tourism 7-9 (Semestered)	\$20.00
FSL 7 (Full Year)	\$15.00
Music (Glee/Musical Theater) 7-9 (Semestered)	\$20.00
Music: Choral (Choir) 8-9 (Full Year)	\$20.00
Music: Instrumental (Band) 7-9 (Full Year)	\$50.00
TEAM Leadership LDC 7-9 (Semestered)	\$20.00
Individual Assessment (Sales through Office)	
Hoodie	\$50.00
Locks (replacement)	\$9.50
Mouth Pieces for band	\$100.00

escription	2024/25 Fee Amount
escription	
P.E. Shorts	\$20.00
P.E. T-Shirt	\$20.00
Reeds (replacement)	\$40.00
Sweatpants	\$50.00
School Activities / Fieldtrips	
Band Jump Start (Grade 7-9)	\$50.00
Band/Choir Camp (Grades 8 & 9)	\$150.00
BEST Conference	\$20.00
Body, Mind, Soul Conference	\$20.00
Citadel	\$35.00
Cultural Fee (Grades 7-9)	\$30.00
English Language Arts 7-9 Field Trips (maximum \$30)	\$30.00
Farewell (Grade 9)	\$20.00
First Lego League	\$20.00
Health 7-9 Field Trips (maximum \$30)	\$30.00
Mathematics 7-9 Field Trips (maximum \$30)	\$30.00
Mental Health Symposium	\$20.00
Opera	\$30.00
Physical Education 7-9 Field Trips (maximum \$30)	\$30.00
Religion 7-9 Field Trips (maximum \$30)	\$30.00
Science 7-9 Field Trips (maximum \$30)	\$30.00
Skiing (Grades 7-9)	\$60.00
Social Studies 7-9 Field Trips (maximum \$30)	\$30.00
St. John Bosco Health Conference	\$20.00
Symphony	\$30.00
Team Building Activity Day (Grade 7-9)	\$50.00
WISEST Conference	\$20.00
Year End Camp - Grade 9	\$50.00
Young Author's Conference	\$20.00
Athletics	
Badminton - Mixed	\$75.00

Description	2024/25
	Fee Amount
Basketball - Sr Boys	\$100.00
Basketball - Sr Girls	\$100.00
Cross Country Running Club (4-9)	\$25.00
Slo-Pitch - Mixed	\$75.00
Soccer - Boys	\$100.00
Soccer - Girls	\$100.00
Track and Field - Mixed	\$25.00
Volleyball - Sr Boys	\$100.00
Volleyball - Sr Girls	\$100.00